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This research was done by the School for Policy Analysis with the support of the
United States Agency for International Development (USAID). The study was made
possible by the generous support of the American people, provided through the
United States Agency for International Development (USAID).

The product content is solely the responsibility of the School for Policy Analysis
and does not necessarily reflect the views of USAID or the US Government.
Reproduction and use of any part of this product in any format, including graphic,
electronic, copying or use in any other way without the corresponding reference to
the original source, shall be prohibited.
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* The national representative survey / a public opinion poll was conducted on a sample of 2910 respondents
by Info Sapiens based on the questionnaire designed by the School for Policy Analysis under the USAID
support (UCBI Il)

* The sample is representative by sex, age, type of settlement and size of the settlement / locality. 2000
interviews are the sample for the population of Ukraine aged 18+, with additional boosters for Donetsk and
Luhansk oblasts (+680 interviews) and Odesa and Kherson oblasts (+230 interviews). The Autonomous
Republic of Crimea is removed from the study, while in the Donetsk and Lugansk regions the survey will be
conducted only in the territories controlled by Ukraine.

* The maximum theoretical error would not exceed 2.2%.
* The survey method is Computer-Assisted Telephone Interviews (CATI).

* Respondents were able to choose the language of the questionnaire / interview (Ukrainian or Russian).

* The sample of 2000 is representative by six macro-regions and three boosted regions : 1) Kyiv (city); 2) Northern Ukraine —
Zhytomyr, Kyiv, Sumy, Chernihiv regions (oblast’); 3) Western Ukraine — Volyn, Zakarpattia, lvano-Frankivsk, Lviv, Rivne,
Ternopil, Chernivtsi regions (oblast’); 4) Central Ukraine — Vinnytsia, Dnipropetrovsk, Kirovohrad, Poltava, Khmelnytsky,
Cherkasy regions (oblast’); 5) Southern Ukraine — Zaporizhzhia, Nikolaev, Odessa, Kherson regions (oblast’); 6) Eastern
Ukraine — Donetsk, Luhansk, Kharkiv regions (oblast’).
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On Geopolitics,
International Relations and Partnerships,
and Russia




» 49.82 % of Ukrainians think that international partners should be involved in the negotiations on
the conflict in Donbas and Crimea. Whilst 36.62% against their participation in such negotiations.

» Absolute majority of respondents — 71% — agree that pressure from international organizations
on Russia is necessary to return the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas
under Ukrainian control (with 60.66% — completely agreeing with that). Only 17.51% disagree.

» Majority of Ukrainians (52.1%) are sure that Ukraine's membership in NATO will help to end
Ukraine's war with Russia. Still, 30.83% disagree.

» Majority (56.62%) believe that Russia's international isolation will help to restore Ukraine's
control over the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas. One forth of respondents
(26.25%) disagree.

 There is a wide support — 60.13% — for the idea that The United States should join the
negotiation process for the settlement of the armed conflict in eastern Ukraine (namely, the
Minsk Process and the Normandy format). While about one fourth of respondents (25.25%) do
not support it.
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International partners should not be involved in the
negotiations on the conflict in Donbas and Crimea

m A6conioTHo He3rogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

® Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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International partners should not be involved in the negotiations
on the conflict in Donbas and Crimea

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LieHnTp / Center MNisgeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 51.16% 42.29% 38.76% 36.58% 35.96% 32.39%
M YacTkoBo He3srogHuii/a/Partially disagree 14.08% 12.30% 14.81% 9.44% 10.43% 8.94%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 8.07% 12.37% 10.24% 11.13% 8.54% 13.77%
YactkoBo 3roaHuii/a/Partially agree 6.19% 12.14% 11.96% 11.36% 10.59% 12.49%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 18.62% 18.78% 22.25% 27.80% 31.64% 29.23%
=B . . . inu/Diffi Di
aXkko signosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 1.89% 2. 12% 1.98% 3.69% > 84% 3.18%

answer
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Pressure from international organizations on Russia is necessary to return the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas under Ukrainian control

m A6contoTHo HesrogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuit/a/Absolutely agree

= BakKo Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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Pressure from international organizations on Russia is necessary to return the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas under Ukrainian
control

70.00%

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I
0.00% I . [ | I l — l . [ | . — I . I .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 10.20% 9.43% 5.03% 12.91% 16.93% 21.46%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 4.69% 5.44% 4.39% 3.85% 6.73% 8.22%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 9.31% 10.70% 6.97% 8.40% 10.39% 12.05%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 7.37% 12.38% 11.26% 10.61% 9.84% 8.60%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 66.47% 61.64% 70.14% 63.37% 52.08% 45.12%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 1.96% 0.41% 221% 0.87% 4.03% 4.55%
answer
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Ukraine's membership in NATO will help to end Ukraine's
war with Russia

2.22%

m A6conioTHo He3drogHuii/a/Absolutely
disagree

= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree |
10.35%

m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

= Baxkko Bignosictu/He Bianosinn/Difficult
to answer / Did not answer
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Ukraine's membership in NATO will help to end Ukraine's war with Russia

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
- I I I I I I I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 18.13% 18.58% 8.94% 24.58% 32.94% 45.79%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 5.08% 8.36% 6.24% 6.28% 7.75% 8.69%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 16.35% 19.66% 15.09% 13.73% 11.87% 10.66%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 14.74% 10.93% 15.34% 10.84% 10.91% 7.95%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 42.54% 41.36% 50.83% 41.65% 33.59% 24.83%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,n(;il:vl:érl icult to answer / Did no 3.17% 1.11% 3.56% 5 91% 5 95% 5 09%
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Russia's international isolation will help to restore Ukraine's control over the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas

m A6contoTHo He3rogHuii/a/Absolutely
disagree
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

m Ba)kKo Bignosictu/He signosinun/Difficult
to answer / Did not answer
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Russia's international isolation will help to restore Ukraine's control over
the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% II I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 17.28% 14.55% 7.62% 17.15% 25.95% 32.87%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 10.53% 9.22% 6.56% 7.01% 8.35% 10.21%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 12.33% 14.46% 14.41% 13.51% 14.99% 16.42%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 20.70% 15.36% 14.01% 14.20% 13.15% 10.02%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 37.16% 44.54% 54.17% 45.45% 34.99% 26.93%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXKKo Bignosictn/He Blp,ﬂ(;?:vcér ifficult to answer / Did no 2.02% 1.87% 3.23% 2 67% 5 56% 3.54%
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The United States should join the negotiation process for the settlement of the
armed conflict in eastern Ukraine (namely, the Minsk Process and the Normandy
format)

= A6contotHo HesrogHwuit/a/Absolutely disagree 3.23%
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTKoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

] . 15.81%
m Llinkom 3rogHuit/a/Absolutely agree .

® BakKo Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to answer / Did
not answer
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The United States should join the negotiation process for the settlement
of the armed conflict in eastern Ukraine (namely, the Minsk Process and
the Normandy format)

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 13.43% 16.03% 7.65% 17.23% 29.98% 38.52%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 6.50% 6.51% 4.18% 6.64% 6.00% 5.56%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 8.64% 12.40% 12.92% 11.45% 9.56% 11.33%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 25.60% 19.09% 17.26% 13.65% 14.70% 9.85%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 41.89% 43.34% 54.34% 47.74% 36.18% 32.57%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,ﬂ(;?:vcér ifficult to answer / Did no 3.94% 5 65% 3 65% 3.29% 3.50% 5 17%
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» Absolute majority of Ukrainians think that Ukraine should already raise the issue of the return
of Crimea during international negotiations: 69.91% are completely sure of it and 10.43 —
partially, totalling up to 80.34%. Eight times less — only 10.36% are against such idea.

« Majority (45.48% absolutely and 9.73% partially) also believe that it would be better, if Ukraine
had nuclear weapons. Still, 25.58 completely disagree with this and 5.68% — patrtially.

« Maijority (47.84%) disagree that despite everything, economic relations, in particular trade,
with Russia should be continued, while 34.42% are supporting this idea.

« 46.81% believe that financial sanctions against individual Russians and Russian companies
contribute to the end of the war. While about one third of respondents — 35.75 disagree.

« Overwhelming majority of Ukrainians (75.26%) support the idea that Ukraine's foreign partners
should force Russia to reimburse Ukraine its losses, with 63.86% completely supporting it.
Only 13.61% disagree (more than 5 times less).
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Ukraine should already raise the issue of the return of Crimea
during international negotiations

m A6contoTHo He3drogHuii/a/Absolutely 1.23%
3.22%

disagree
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially
disagree 10.43%

= | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuit/a/Absolutely agree
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Ukraine should already raise the issue of the return of Crimea during
international negotiations

80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree
B YacTkoBo HesroaHuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree

W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer
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Kwuis / Kyiv
6.78%
3.84%
8.33%
12.05%
67.65%

1.35%

NisHiv / North
5.97%
2.41%
10.13%
13.83%
66.94%

0.73%

3axig, / West
2.90%
2.25%
5.40%
8.10%
80.75%

0.60%

LleHnTp / Center
4.78%
3.25%
6.65%
9.77%
74.26%

1.29%

MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
11.04% 15.59%
2.87% 5.73%
8.76% 12.49%
10.74% 11.09%
64.83% 53.14%
1.77% 1.96%




It would be better, if Ukraine had nuclear weapons

1.82%

m A6conitoTHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

m BaxkKo Bignosictu/He Bignosinn/Difficult to answer / Did
not answer
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It would be better, if Ukraine had nuclear weapons

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I I I I
0.00% I [ | I — . [ | I [ | I || II .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m AbcontoTHO HesroaHuii/a/Absolutely disagree 24.35% 26.13% 14.93% 21.17% 33.98% 42.48%
y g
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 6.66% 6.65% 3.41% 6.09% 5.86% 7.12%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 12.75% 13.35% 12.07% 11.74% 12.28% 8.15%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 11.47% 7.42% 12.87% 8.67% 8.61% 8.88%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 42.74% 46.10% 55.11% 49.99% 37.54% 30.71%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(:‘ii:xél?ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 2 03% 0.34% 1.60% 2 36% 1.73% 5 65%
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Despite everything, economic relations, in particular trade, with
Russia should be continued

1.38%

m A6contoTHo He3rogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
= | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
" iall

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree e

m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree
X y

m Ba)kKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer
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Despite everything, economic relations, in particular trade, with
Russia should be continued

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I I
0.00% f— [ | I— [ | I - I [ |
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 39.61% 37.42% 55.58% 35.34% 23.94% 20.01%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 12.35% 15.06% 12.82% 10.59% 8.89% 6.74%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 16.36% 18.74% 14.11% 18.86% 16.77% 12.67%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 9.64% 12.07% 8.51% 11.54% 14.39% 15.50%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 21.49% 14.94% 8.16% 21.93% 34.83% 43.02%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 0.56% 1.76% 0.81% 1.74% 1.18% 5 06%

answer
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Financial sanctions against individual Russians and Russian
companies contribute to the end of the war

m A6conioTHO He3rogHuii/a/Absolutely 2.87%
disagree

= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Linkom 3rogHumii/a/Absolutely agree

= BaKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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Financial sanctions against individual Russians and Russian companies
contribute to the end of the war

50.00%

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

5.00% I I I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 26.30% 23.13% 16.86% 25.83% 30.89% 38.15%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 7.06% 10.32% 9.46% 9.57% 11.23% 10.65%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 15.49% 15.08% 14.99% 15.29% 12.49% 14.00%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 16.22% 16.10% 12.78% 10.99% 14.22% 9.38%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 32.14% 32.46% 43.80% 36.03% 27.67% 23.24%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 2. 78% 5 91% 2 11% 2 28% 3.50% 4.58%
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Ukraine's foreign partners should force Russia to reimburse
Ukraine its losses

= A6conoTHo HesrogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree 1.66%
= YactKoBo He3rogHui/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

11.40%

YacTKoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

® BakKo Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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Ukraine's foreign partners should force Russia to reimburse

Ukraine its losses

70.00%
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m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree
B YacTkoBo HesroaHuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree

W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer
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Kwuis / Kyiv
7.07%
6.81%
9.65%
9.54%
62.40%

4.52%

NisHiv / North
6.51%
2.90%
10.78%
14.00%
65.48%

0.34%

3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
4.03% 8.54% 14.35% 20.36%
3.04% 1.73% 5.64% 7.22%
5.20% 9.91% 13.17% 10.24%
12.07% 10.75% 9.51% 12.20%
75.06% 67.71% 55.27% 46.70%
0.59% 1.36% 2.07% 3.28%




* Almost half of Ukrainians are sure (47.58%) that without a military operation, Ukraine
will not be able to regain control of the temporarily occupied territories of Donbas. Still,
29.88% do not agree with this and another 19.38% neither agree nor disagree.

e Similar results are regarding military operation in Crimea. 42.54% agree with the
statement that without a military operation, Ukraine will not be able to regain control of
the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea. Opposite opinion is held by one third of
respondents (32.78%) while around 20% neither agree nor disagree.
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Without a military operation, Ukraine will not be able to regain control of
the temporarily occupied territories of Donbas

3.15%

m A6contoTHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m BakKo signosictu/He Bignosinun/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer

16.39%
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Without a military operation, Ukraine will not be able to regain control of
the temporarily occupied territories of Donbas

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 18.88% 17.32% 14.13% 18.59% 28.47% 38.37%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 12.77% 7.92% 5.54% 8.56% 8.77% 9.19%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 25.36% 18.98% 19.60% 20.72% 17.79% 15.41%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 15.03% 18.97% 17.72% 17.09% 15.06% 12.54%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 26.12% 34.29% 39.36% 32.78% 25.57% 20.58%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He BIAI‘I(;iI;‘IVcérI icult to answer / Did no 1.84% 5 5% 3.65% 2 26% 4.33% 3.91%
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Without a military operation, Ukraine will not be able to regain control of
the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea

3.98%

m A6contoTHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m BakKo signosictu/He Bignosinun/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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Without a military operation, Ukraine will not be able to regain control of
the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea

40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
oove MMMEHm HEEEER BN i |
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 22.93% 18.89% 12.71% 20.08% 29.60% 37.48%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 12.90% 11.87% 8.93% 11.03% 9.72% 10.21%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 28.29% 21.42% 21.66% 20.20% 18.74% 17.43%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 11.57% 13.37% 15.86% 16.17% 12.79% 9.52%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 22.52% 31.88% 35.88% 29.10% 24.37% 20.38%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,ﬂ(;ilgvl:ér ifficult to answer / Did no 1.78% 5 58% 4.96% 3.42% 4.78% 4.98%
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On Administrative Statuses




e Absolute majority of respondents (68%) agree that if temporary administrations are
established after de-occupation, they should be exclusively Ukrainian, i. e. without the
participation of international organizations. Only 14.4% are of opposite opinion.

* For the question “What should be the status of Crimea after the restoration of Ukrainian rule
on the peninsula?”, the most popular answer chosen by over half of respondents (55.39%)
was “Autonomous Republic (as before the occupation)”. One fifth (21.44%) chosen “Crimean
Tatar autonomy”. Almost 17% answered “Normal oblast without special status”. It should be
noted that only 1.14% stated that Crimea would not be returned to Ukraine.

e Absolute majority of Ukrainians (60.96%) support the initiative to hold an all-Ukrainian
referendum on the status of the temporarily occupied territories after de-occupation. Almost
one fourth of respondents (23.39%) are against.

* Majority (slightly over 60%) support the idea that Crimean Tatars should receive a separate
representation (quota) in the Parliament of the Autonomous Republic of Crimea, while
16.8% disagree and 15.03% neither agree nor disagree.

LLikoaa SYelglele]l

MOAITUYHOT AHAAITUKMK for Policy Analysis
HaYKMA NaUKMA




If temporary administrations are established after de-occupation, they should
be exclusively Ukrainian (without the participation of international
organizations)

2.64%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTKoBO He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer

LLIkoAa School

MoAITUYHOT AHaAITUKN for Policy Analysis
HaYKMA NaUKMA




If temporary administrations are established after de-occupation, they
should be exclusively Ukrainian (without the participation of
international organizations)

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I
0.00% I I . I I [ | l I . I I . I I . I .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 9.70% 7.36% 4.09% 7.45% 9.00% 12.43%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 9.44% 8.45% 5.05% 4.83% 7.79% 8.15%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 19.00% 15.71% 14.10% 14.03% 15.50% 14.36%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 16.96% 17.54% 19.70% 19.66% 17.49% 15.37%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 42.35% 49.17% 54.41% 51.37% 47.62% 46.10%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,ﬂ(;?:vcér ifficult to answer / Did no 5 55% 1.77% 2 64% 2 66% 2 60% 3.59%
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What should be the status of Crimea after the restoration of
Ukrainian rule on the peninsula?

® 3BuuaiiHa obnacrtb 6e3 ocobausoro cratycy /
Ordinary region without special status

m ABTOHOMHa pecny6nika (aK fo oKynauii) /
Autonomous Republic (as before occupation)

= KpumcbKoTaTapcbKa aBToHoMmia / Crimean Tatar
autonomy

IHwe (BKaxiTb) / Other (please specify)
= BAXXKO BIANOBICTU / DIFFICULT TO ANSWER

® Kpum He nosepHyTb A0 YKpaiHu/Kpum 6yae B
cknapi Pocii / Crimea will not return to Ukraine /
Crimea will be part of Russia
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What should be the status of Crimea after the restoration of
Ukrainian rule on the peninsula?

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I
0.00% I . - J— . I . I = l [ |
Kwuis / Kyiv MNisHiu / North 3axig / West LieHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
W 3snuaiina obnacte %.iﬁjﬁffﬁ:ﬁ;f;ﬁﬂyfy / Ordinary region 20.26% 14.03% 21.07% 17.40% 11.92% 14.06%
HA 6ni i) / Aut
BTOHOMHaFf:;SZHQ'(TS (;:fgfe?cyc”uapjg O/ o utonomous 46.81% 53.82% 49.61% 56.14% 62.24% 62.25%
B KpumcbKoTaTapcbKa aBToHoMmis / Crimean Tatar autonomy 24.97% 26.14% 24.55% 20.81% 19.60% 12.76%
IHwe (BKaxiTb) / Other (please specify) 4.02% 2.02% 0.82% 0.95% 1.62% 2.34%
W BAXKKO BIAMNOBICTW / DIFFICULT TO ANSWER 2.03% 3.20% 3.56% 4.35% 2.66% 5.75%
H Kpum He noBepHyTb A0 YKpaiHun/Kpum 6yae B cknaai Pocii /
Crimea will not return to Ukraine / Crimea will be part of 1.90% 0.79% 0.40% 0.36% 1.96% 2.84%
Russia
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After de-occupation, an all-Ukrainian referendum on the status of
the temporarily occupied territories should be held

2.91%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree

m YacTKoBO He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no A
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m BakKo Bignosictu/He sBignosinun/Difficult to answer /
Did not answer

14.94%
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After de-occupation, an all-Ukrainian referendum on the status
of the temporarily occupied territories should be held

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 26.58% 14.78% 19.78% 18.59% 14.31% 17.45%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 4.62% 8.63% 5.93% 3.89% 4.12% 5.16%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 13.16% 14.49% 13.69% 12.85% 11.16% 10.75%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 14.26% 16.04% 15.84% 15.43% 17.10% 9.13%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 38.26% 43.41% 42.29% 46.84% 49.49% 53.81%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 3.11% > 66% 2 46% 239% 3.81% 3.70%
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Crimean Tatars should receive a separate representation (quota) in
the Parliament of the Autonomous Republic of Crimea

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTKoBO He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree
17.80%

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He sBignosinu/Difficult to answer /
Did not answer
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Crimean Tatars should receive a separate representation (quota)
in the Parliament of the Autonomous Republic of Crimea

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 12.09% 8.77% 8.87% 11.27% 16.23% 16.55%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 5.48% 4.40% 5.19% 2.85% 7.47% 4.85%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 13.69% 14.84% 13.51% 16.15% 15.53% 15.93%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 18.15% 21.94% 20.95% 15.68% 16.01% 14.10%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 47.36% 46.78% 47.41% 49.69% 39.86% 37.98%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 3.24% 3.27% 4.07% 4.36% 4.89% 10.60%
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e Over half of respondents (50.81%) support the idea that after de-occupation, certain areas of
Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts should have a special regime of local self-government, with one fifth
(19.15%) being against. It is important to note here that the nature of such a ‘special regime of
local self-government’ was not clarified and thus could have been understood differently by
respondents.

* Decisive majority of Ukrainians (52.8%) think that the “people's militia mentioned in the Minsk
agreements in certain areas of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts may be created ONLY if it will patrol
together with the National Guard of Ukraine. Another substantial number of respondents
(34.53%) are sure that it may NOT be created under any circumstances. Only 6% think that it may
be created and operate without additional involvement of Ukrainian law enforcement agencies.
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After de-occupation, certain areas of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts
should have a special regime of local self-government

m A6contoTHo HedrogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree

m YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no ‘
YacTKkoBo 3rogHui/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinn/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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After de-occupation, certain areas of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts
should have a special regime of local self-government

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

0.00% — — . . I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 22.71% 14.61% 18.91% 18.87% 18.30% 18.72%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 11.06% 5.72% 7.60% 6.49% 5.40% 4.23%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 18.30% 21.43% 13.77% 21.37% 20.41% 21.13%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 18.78% 23.96% 20.74% 19.87% 19.85% 18.34%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 27.93% 28.75% 33.64% 28.42% 30.87% 31.48%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He B|p,n<;ilsnvcér| icult to answer / Did no 1.21% 5539 5 34% 4.98% 5 16% 6.11%
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The “people's militia mentioned in the Minsk agreements in certain
areas of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts:

m Mox<e 6yTK cTBOpeHa Ta AiaTtn 6e3 gopaTKkoBoro
3a/lyYeHHA YKPaiHCbKUX CUNOBUX CTPYKTYp/It can be
created and act without further involvement of
Ukrainian power structures

= MoxKe 6yTu ctBopeHa, JIULLE aKkwo 6yge
naTpyntoBaTtu pasom 3 HauioHanbHoOO reapai€to
YKpaiHu/It can be created ONLY if it will patrol
together with the National Guard of Ukraine

® He moxKe 6yTu cTBOpeHa 3a }ogHux ymos/Cannot be
created under any circumstances

BAXKO BIAMNOBICTU/DIFFICULT TO ANSWER
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The “people's militia mentioned in the Minsk agreements in certain
areas of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts:

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%
’ Kuis / Kyiv MNisHiu / North 3axig / West LlenTp / Center MisaeHsb / South Cxin, / East
B Moxe 6yTn cTBOpeHa Ta AiaTv 6e3 404aTKOBOro 3a1y4YeHHs
i It b ted and t
YKPaiHCbKMX cMnoBux cTpyKTyp / It can be created and operate 3.229% 4.60% 5 355 c 12% 9.22% 13.59%

without additional involvement of Ukrainian law enforcement
agencies

B Moe 6yt ctBopeHa, JINLIE akwo 6yae natpyatoBaTu pa3om
3 HauioHanbHoto reapgieto Ykpainum / It can be created ONLY if 46.65% 59.64% 51.57% 53.14% 52.65% 51.22%

it will patrol together with the National Guard of Ukraine

B He moske 6yTK cTBOpeHa 3a soaHux ymos / Cannot be created

. 44.40% 31.03% 38.18% 35.67% 30.51% 28.70%
under any circumstances
BAXKO BIAMOBICTW / DIFFICULT TO ANSWER 5.72% 4.74% 7.91% 6.07% 7.62% 6.49%
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On Information and Cultural Politics




* 73% of respondents agree that Ukraine should promote the development of Crimean Tatar
identity, language, and culture while only 12.85% are against.

We also posed several questions on the consumption of media.

* Thus, 40% agree with the statement that often (several times a week) | often see news or
programs about Crimea. Equally, 40% are disagreeing with it.

* Regarding the attitude toward receiving information about event in Ukraine from the Russian
media, absolute majority (62.1%) say that it is unacceptable. Around one fourth are of opposite
opinion (that it is acceptable).

* Another question dealt with Russian entertainment programs. Majority (45.79%) think that it is
unacceptable to watch and listen to entertainment programs of the Russian media. Still, a lot of
people (37.25%) are of the opposite opinion and judge it acceptable.
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Ukraine should promote the development of Crimean Tatar
identity, language and culture

2.00%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree

m YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He sBignosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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Ukraine should promote the development of Crimean Tatar
identity, language and culture

70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I
0.00% I . | I . || l . - I [ | [ | l [ | I .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 7.01% 8.39% 4.78% 9.75% 11.98% 12.22%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 3.91% 4.58% 2.81% 2.49% 5.07% 6.89%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 13.30% 12.60% 8.28% 11.78% 12.36% 15.38%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 20.35% 15.71% 20.08% 18.31% 18.95% 15.64%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 53.59% 56.89% 62.78% 55.55% 49.29% 46.95%
=B . . . inu/Diffi Di
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,n(;?:vcér ifficult to answer / Did not 1.84% 1.84% 1.26% 2 11% > 36% 5 91%
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| often (several times a week) see news or programs
about Crimea

1.44%

m A6contoTHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree 15.56%

m Bakko signosictu/He Bignosinun/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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| often (several times a week) see news or programs about Crimea

35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
5.00%
0.00% || [ | | [ | . l
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 26.25% 22.09% 21.50% 21.91% 26.35% 30.85%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 20.14% 16.91% 15.18% 14.36% 16.38% 12.38%
M | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 20.48% 17.56% 19.30% 19.72% 15.53% 17.82%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 14.24% 19.13% 18.77% 12.53% 13.86% 14.87%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 17.73% 23.15% 24.37% 30.22% 25.75% 21.68%
=B . . . 1/ Diffi Di
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,n(;ilsfwér ifficult to answer / Did not 1.16% 1.15% 0.87% 1.25% 5 13% 5 40%
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To get information about events in Ukraine from the Russian
media is acceptable

1.29%

m A6contoTHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxxko Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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To get information about events in Ukraine from the Russian media is
acceptable

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I
0.00% I I- I — I I_ [ | I [ | I [ |
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 58.36% 56.21% 62.96% 49.69% 44.48% 39.05%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 7.07% 8.35% 9.92% 12.57% 9.63% 9.24%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 13.88% 10.64% 9.31% 12.62% 13.61% 16.59%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 12.17% 10.24% 7.99% 7.34% 9.80% 12.79%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 7.31% 13.88% 9.43% 16.01% 20.99% 19.98%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 1.20% 0.68% 0.40% 1.77% 1.49% 5 34%

answer
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To watch and listen to entertainment programs of the Russian
media is acceptable

0.67%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

® BakKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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To watch and listen to entertainment programs of the Russian media is

acceptable

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%

30.00%

0.00% :

Kwuis / Kyiv
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 41.60%
B YacTkoBo HesroaHuii/a/Partially disagree 8.67%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 17.03%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 9.50%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 22.57%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 0.63%
answer R
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NisHiv / North
37.05%
12.84%
15.42%
16.91%
16.34%

1.44%

3axig, / West
53.58%
11.36%
14.63%
9.92%
9.93%

0.59%

LleHnTp / Center
32.19%
10.76%
19.76%
14.54%
22.54%

0.20%

23.67%
9.57%
14.92%
16.32%
34.99%

0.53%

20.00%
10.00% I I I I I

MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East

18.42%
7.76%
14.85%
17.06%
40.81%

1.09%




* Decisive majority (68.8%) of respondents support the idea that it is necessary to create more
cultural products (films, books, TV series) about the events in Donbas and Crimea related to the
occupation. Almost 15% disagree.

* Almost half of respondents (47.82%) think that it is necessary to create and disseminate more
actively computer games that would tell the truth about the occupation of Crimea and Donbas.
Still, one third (34.46%) are against this.

* Almost half of respondents (47.35%) are sure that Ukraine should create Russian-language media
products (programs, films, talk shows, books, etc.) for the temporarily occupied territories. 34%
are against such measures.

 43.94% of Ukrainians agree that during the transition period after de-occupation,
decommunization measures should not be pushed on the temporarily occupied territory of
Crimea and Donbas. Still, one fourth (24.95%) state an opposite position.
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It is necessary to create more cultural products (films, books, TV
series) about the events in Donbas and Crimea related to the
occupation

0.84%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3roaHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Bakko signosictu/He signosinn/Difficult to answer / Did
not answer
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It is necessary to create more cultural products (films, books, TV series)
about the events in Donbas and Crimea related to the occupation

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I II
0.00% I I I - . . — I l — I ] |
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 10.58% 7.27% 2.65% 7.85% 13.07% 16.83%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 5.53% 7.04% 3.35% 4.83% 6.36% 11.07%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 15.77% 13.27% 10.43% 17.61% 19.93% 17.97%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 25.84% 20.00% 19.33% 17.17% 18.36% 14.72%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 42.28% 51.37% 63.78% 51.80% 41.20% 37.76%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Blp,n(;?:\,cél:lfﬂcult to answer / Did not 0.00% 1.06% 0.45% 0.75% 1.09% 1.65%
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It is necessary to create and disseminate more actively computer
games that would tell the truth about the occupation of Crimea and
Donbas

2.66%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree

m YacTKoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

14.85%
m Baxkko Bignosictn/He sianosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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It is necessary to create and disseminate more actively computer games
that would tell the truth about the occupation of Crimea and Donbas

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

0.00% [ | . . . I l
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 22.07% 19.58% 17.35% 24.39% 30.34% 40.74%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 11.38% 9.44% 8.14% 9.40% 9.87% 9.75%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 18.05% 12.37% 17.04% 15.75% 13.62% 12.93%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 14.57% 18.69% 16.00% 15.01% 12.93% 11.21%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 32.66% 37.53% 39.24% 32.62% 29.63% 22.37%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,ﬂ(;?:vcér ifficult to answer / Did no 1.27% 5 39% 5 93% 5 83% 3.61% 3.00%
LLIkona School
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HaYKMA NaUKMA



Ukraine should create Russian-language media products (programs, films,
talk shows, books, etc.) for the temporarily occupied territories

1.33%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

16.41%

® BaKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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Ukraine should create Russian-language media products (programs,
films, talk shows, books, etc.) for the temporarily occupied territories

50.00%

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

5.00% I I I I
0.00% - [ | . I s -
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 22.67% 24.47% 42.65% 23.93% 15.52% 16.35%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 6.93% 8.65% 11.31% 8.97% 4.11% 5.70%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 20.05% 22.34% 15.60% 17.17% 17.57% 13.64%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 17.57% 17.62% 12.69% 17.65% 18.83% 15.82%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 32.78% 25.92% 16.52% 30.05% 43.49% 46.58%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,ﬂ(;?:vcér ifficult to answer / Did no 0.00% 1.00% 1.24% 293% 0.47% 1.91%
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MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis
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During the transition period after de-occupation, decommunization
measures should not be pushed on the temporarily occupied territory of
Crimea and Donbas

m A6contotHo He3drogHuit/a/Absolutely
disagree

® YacTKkoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m BakKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer

16.80%
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During the transition period after de-occupation, decommunization
measures should not be pushed on the temporarily occupied territory of
Crimea and Donbas

50.00%

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

. | ] Il I il
0.00% —— - : . .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 20.49% 14.01% 23.41% 15.36% 11.39% 14.70%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 7.44% 11.05% 11.73% 6.97% 6.02% 4.67%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 24.95% 27.97% 24.78% 25.60% 22.19% 21.57%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 12.60% 13.40% 16.97% 18.00% 21.18% 14.70%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 32.68% 25.94% 15.61% 28.39% 31.66% 37.55%
=B . . . inu/Diffi Di
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,n(;ilgvcér ifficult to answer / Did not 1.84% 7 62% 7 49% 5.68% 7 56% 6.80%
LLkona School
MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis
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On Linkages with Residents
of Temporary Occupied Territories
of Ukraine




* More than half of respondents (52.79%) agree that Ukraine should restore economic relations
with the occupied territories of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts). One third (33%) is against it.

* The restoration of economic relations with the occupied Crimea is supported by 50.43%, while
37.36% is against.

* Absolute majority (61.34%, with 46.06% categorically and 15.28% partially) support that Ukraine
should resume passenger transport connections with the occupied territories of Donetsk and
Luhansk oblasts. Only one fourth disagree (20.71 % categorically and 5.84% partially).

* 60.67% agree that Ukraine should resume passenger transport connections with the occupied
Crimea, with about one fourth (27.31%) opposing this idea.

* The respondents are of split opinion regarding the restoration of water supply to Crimea. 46%
disagreed with the statement “The water supply to Crimea COULD NOT be restored”, while
40.14% supported it and 11.27 neither agreed nor disagreed.
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Ukraine should restore economic relations with the occupied
territories of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts

1.54%

m A6conioTHo He3rogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree ‘

m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

o 13.99% )

m Ba)kKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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Ukraine should restore economic relations with the occupied territories
of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I
0.00% I || I - I | I | I . I ||
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 34.43% 26.35% 35.23% 25.50% 17.99% 17.86%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 8.98% 9.42% 6.03% 6.41% 4.95% 6.24%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 13.87% 13.81% 13.13% 14.67% 10.72% 8.63%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 14.01% 15.31% 17.09% 12.28% 12.92% 11.74%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 26.80% 34.03% 27.46% 39.75% 50.46% 54.33%
=B . . . 1/ Diffi Di :
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,n(;ilgvcér ifficult to answer / Did no 1.92% 1.07% 1.06% 1.38% 5 97% 1.21%
LLkona School
MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis

HaYKMA NaUKMA



Ukraine should restore economic relations with the occupied
Crimea

m A6contoTHO HesrogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree 1.78%

= YacTtkoBo He3srogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
13.72%

m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

® Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer /
Did not answer
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Ukraine should restore economic relations with the occupied Crimea

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree
B YacTkoBo HesroaHuii/a/Partially disagree

| Tak, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree

W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer
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HaYKMA NaUKMA

MNisaeHb / South

Kwuis / Kyiv
44.67%
8.82%
10.44%
11.99%
22.88%

1.20%

NisHiv / North
30.04%
12.01%
9.26%
15.50%
32.53%

0.66%

3axig, / West
38.06%
7.68%
9.37%
16.29%
27.39%

1.20%

LleHnTp / Center
30.40%
5.05%
12.17%
11.08%
38.45%

2.86%

21.64%
5.42%
10.24%
13.83%
46.17%

2.70%

Cxip, / East

19.58%
5.35%
10.43%
13.26%
50.29%

1.09%




Ukraine should resume passenger transport connections with the
occupied territories of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts

0.78%

m A6contoTHo HesrogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
= YactKoBo He3rogHui/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTKkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

15.28%
m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

= BakKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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Ukraine should resume passenger transport connections with the
occupied territories of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts

70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 29.88% 19.34% 27.92% 21.36% 13.77% 11.39%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 4.16% 7.69% 7.31% 6.22% 4.02% 3.89%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 12.33% 11.98% 13.37% 13.04% 8.23% 7.15%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 19.47% 19.95% 16.18% 12.57% 15.52% 11.48%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 34.16% 40.62% 34.43% 45.59% 57.46% 65.67%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXKKo Bignosictn/He BIAI‘I(;iI:V:iérI icult to answer / Did no 0.00% 0.41% 0.80% 1.23% 1.00% 0.43%
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Ukraine should resume passenger transport connections with
the occupied Crimea

0.78%
m A6contoTHo HesrogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree

® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

o sam

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTKkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

15.35%
m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

m BaxkKo Bignosictu/He sBignosinn/Difficult to answer /
Did not answer
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Ukraine should resume passenger transport connections with the
occupied Crimea

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I
o EmRCE_ HERCH_ NERCN. EmRCH. EeRCH_ EmRPR
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 33.46% 22.52% 28.79% 21.91% 13.67% 12.41%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 4.32% 6.60% 6.48% 5.40% 4.47% 4.35%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 10.02% 10.79% 12.35% 13.70% 9.30% 8.08%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 19.83% 18.63% 16.43% 12.79% 14.94% 12.95%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 31.79% 40.68% 35.54% 44.96% 56.84% 61.48%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,m;il:\,cér ifficult to answer / Did no 0.57% 0.78% 0.42% 1.24% 0.77% 0.73%
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MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis

HaYKMA NaUKMA



The water supply to Crimea COULD NOT be restored

2.59%

m A6conioTHo He3rogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree

= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

= | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

7.94%

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

= Ba)kKo Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer /
Did not answer
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The water supply to Crimea COULD NOT be restored

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I
0.00% I | - . I . I - -
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 26.96% 31.17% 24.44% 33.84% 48.46% 52.60%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 5.57% 12.07% 12.35% 10.03% 8.56% 10.56%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 12.82% 11.50% 9.94% 13.23% 10.76% 9.44%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 4.69% 14.26% 10.25% 7.01% 5.63% 4.03%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 48.51% 28.80% 40.40% 32.54% 24.26% 20.93%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He BiAnZii:Vcé?ifficult to answer / Did not 1.45% 5 20% 2 62% 3.36% 2 329% 5 43%
LLkona School
MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis

HaYKMA NaUKMA



* Absolute majority (56.53%) agree that after de-occupation, special conditions for taxation and
investment should be established in the whole of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts in order to
overcome the economic consequences of the occupation. Still, 17.92% disagree with such
measures.

* Majority of respondents (46.04%) against Ukraine (after de-occupation) paying compensation for
the property of citizens destroyed as a result of hostilities. Whilst 35.35% are for such
reimbursements.

e Overwhelming majority is sure (86.49%, with 78.54% — completely) that after de-occupation,
Russia should pay compensation to Ukrainian citizens for their property destroyed as a result of
hostilities. Only about 5% disagree with this.

* Absolute majority (65.44%) support the idea that Ukraine should provide financial support to
enterprises and businesses affected by the occupation. About 15% is against such measure.

* Similarly, absolute majority of respondents (69.7%) agree that after de-occupation, the Ukrainian
authorities should facilitate, including financially, the return of internally displaced people to the
temporarily occupied territories. Only 7.49% are of the opposite opinion.
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After de-occupation, a special conditions for taxation and investment should be established
in the whole of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts in order to overcome the economic
consequences of the occupation

m A6contotHo HesrogHui/a/Absolutely disagree 6.01%
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

21.39%

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

® BakKo Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to answer / Did
not answer
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After de-occupation, a special conditions for taxation and investment should
be established in the whole of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts in order to
overcome the economic consequences of the occupation

50.00%

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

|I||II|||I|
0.00% I., : i o~ . ! .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 13.20% 11.18% 9.39% 12.57% 14.30% 12.17%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 3.82% 6.29% 7.56% 4.89% 6.65% 5.60%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 23.41% 19.72% 18.97% 18.31% 17.55% 21.10%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 19.94% 19.34% 26.06% 23.08% 19.56% 15.14%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 35.71% 38.09% 32.97% 34.81% 34.77% 36.73%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,ﬂ(;?:vcér ifficult to answer / Did no 3.92% 5.38% 5 05% 6.34% 7 18% 9.27%
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MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis
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After de-occupation, Ukraine should pay compensation for the
property of citizens destroyed as a result of hostilities

1.77%

m A6contoTHo He3rogHui/a/Absolutely
disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

- 11.95%

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

® Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinn/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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After de-occupation, Ukraine should pay compensation for the property
of citizens destroyed as a result of hostilities

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I |
0.00% I [ | I - I [ I [ | I . I .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 43.36% 39.20% 48.22% 39.05% 27.18% 19.85%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 9.72% 9.87% 8.99% 10.21% 8.07% 6.66%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 15.36% 16.80% 15.56% 18.40% 18.72% 14.74%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 11.59% 15.43% 9.03% 11.83% 11.69% 14.34%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 18.64% 17.57% 16.98% 18.97% 32.02% 41.01%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 1.33% 1.13% 1.23% 1.54% 2 329% 3.39%

answer
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After de-occupation, Russia should pay compensation to Ukrainian
citizens for their property destroyed as a result of hostilities

3.90%
m A6contoTHo He3drogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree 1.07% | 1.57%

® YactKoBo He3rogHui/a/Partially disagree '/,7.95%

m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

® BakKo sBignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to answer /
Did not answer
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After de-occupation, Russia should pay compensation to Ukrainian
citizens for their property destroyed as a result of hostilities
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10.00% I
0.00% [ | | - —r— — e f— . [ | - - [ |
Kuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisgeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 3.82% 2.91% 1.33% 2.11% 5.45% 10.90%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 0.00% 1.05% 1.13% 1.51% 3.00% 2.11%
| Tak, i Hi/Yes and no 5.45% 7.65% 3.18% 6.84% 9.60% 10.85%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 11.02% 6.50% 5.11% 7.13% 9.56% 12.17%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 79.71% 81.88% 88.61% 81.46% 70.44% 61.29%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He BiAnZii:Vcé?ifficult to answer / Did not 0.00% 0.00% 0.64% 0.93% 1.93% 5 68%
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Ukraine should provide financial support to enterprises and
businesses affected by the occupation

1.80%
m A6contoTHo He3srogHuii/a/Absolutely
disagree

5.38%
= YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTKoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Linkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

= BakKo Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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Ukraine should provide financial support to enterprises and businesses
affected by the occupation

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 6.04% 12.65% 12.25% 9.71% 6.20% 4.54%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 5.42% 7.25% 5.78% 6.62% 3.21% 3.11%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 20.88% 15.54% 18.53% 22.36% 14.99% 12.87%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 27.44% 23.27% 24.54% 21.37% 21.73% 19.31%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 39.59% 40.56% 36.44% 38.66% 51.49% 57.51%
mB i i He Bi inn/Difficult t Did not
aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,ﬂ(;ilgvl:ér ifficult to answer / Did no 0.63% 0.73% 2 46% 1.28% 5 38% > 66%
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After de-occupation, the Ukrainian authorities should facilitate, including
financially, the return of internally displaced people to the temporarily
occupied territories

3.14% 4.39% 3.10%

m A6contoTtHo He3drogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
= YactkoBso He3rogHui/a/Partially disagree '
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTKkoBo 3ropHuii/a/Partially agree 25.49%
m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

= BakKo Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to

answer / Did not answer
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After de-occupation, the Ukrainian authorities should facilitate, including

financially, the return of internally displaced people to the temporarily
occupied territories
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0.00% I - . I . - I . . . . . . . . . [ | .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 7.72% 5.61% 4.35% 3.69% 3.67% 3.53%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 1.16% 4.10% 2.69% 4.10% 3.43% 1.67%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 21.15% 24.00% 20.36% 19.28% 17.13% 17.04%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 30.73% 29.70% 26.31% 23.54% 24.69% 21.54%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 36.72% 35.51% 42.73% 45.86% 46.62% 53.69%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 5.529% 1.08% 3.559% 3.53% 4.46% 5 520
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Education

e Absolute majority (56.02%) support that Ukraine should recognize all secondary education
documents issued in the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas during the
occupation. While two times less (27.47%) respondents are against it.

* 51.67% support that Ukraine should recognize all higher education documents issued in the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas during the occupation. 32.06% are of
opposite opinion.

e More than half of respondents (59.57%) agree that after de-occupation, applicants from
uncontrolled territories (NGC) should have preferences when entering Ukrainian higher education
institutions during the transition period. Three time less people (20.9%) are against it.
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Ukraine should recognize all secondary education documents issued in
the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas during the
occupation

2.66%

m A6contoTHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree <
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer

16.31%

LLIkoAa School

MoAITUYHOT AHaAITUKN for Policy Analysis
HaYKMA NaUKMA




Ukraine should recognize all secondary education documents issued in the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas during the occupation
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Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 22.89% 22.89% 28.08% 22.19% 13.89% 12.40%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 9.95% 7.95% 7.94% 5.91% 4.79% 3.16%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 14.07% 14.33% 13.66% 14.66% 13.54% 12.45%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 19.13% 18.98% 14.91% 15.86% 17.06% 14.47%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 30.85% 32.67% 33.13% 37.40% 49.33% 55.95%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 3.10% 3.19% 2.29% 3.99% 1.39% 1.57%
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Ukraine should recognize all higher education documents issued in the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas during the
occupation

2.26%

m A6contotHo He3droaHui/a/Absolutely disagree
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® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m BakKo Bignosictu/He sianosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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Ukraine should recognize all higher education documents issued in the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea and Donbas during the occupation
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Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 33.94% 26.48% 29.23% 24.78% 17.32% 14.89%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 10.90% 9.60% 10.16% 7.03% 5.78% 4.40%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 14.00% 18.61% 12.28% 14.54% 12.59% 13.20%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 17.31% 15.36% 15.06% 15.87% 17.23% 15.08%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 22.02% 28.58% 30.75% 34.43% 45.44% 50.80%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 1.84% 1.36% 5599 3.35% 1.64% 1.63%
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After de-occupation, applicants from uncontrolled territories (NGC)
should have preferences when entering Ukrainian higher education
institutions during the transition period

1.61%

m A6contoTHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely
disagree
m YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHui/a/Absolutely agree

m BakKo signosictu/He sBignosinun/Difficult
to answer / Did not answer

20.51%
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After de-occupation, applicants from uncontrolled territories (NGC) should
have preferences when entering Ukrainian higher education institutions
during the transition period
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Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 16.42% 14.30% 14.79% 13.04% 12.58% 11.85%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 10.17% 6.64% 7.15% 8.07% 5.35% 7.16%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 22.11% 22.78% 16.47% 18.18% 15.27% 15.97%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 13.18% 20.45% 21.07% 22.14% 21.77% 19.18%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 37.48% 35.09% 37.64% 36.87% 43.89% 44.64%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 0.63% 0.74% 5 88% 1.70% 1.13% 1.20%
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Dialogue 1

* Overwhelming majority (85.3%, with 69.61 being absolutely sure) is sure that it is
already necessary to establish a dialogue with ordinary residents of the
temporarily occupied territories. Only 6.02% disagree.
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It is already necessary to establish a dialogue with ordinary residents
of the temporarily occupied territories
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It is already necessary to establish a dialogue with ordinary residents of
the temporarily occupied territories
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On Amnesty and Transitional Justice




* Majority of respondents (41.94%) support the statement that the amnesty should be applied to all
former members of illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" who have NOT committed serious crimes. Still,
36.22% are against this, which makes the public opinion on this issue indecisive.

* 45.26% agree that residents of the temporarily occupied territories who received a Russian passport
and took part in the armed conflict in Donbas but did not commit serious crimes should be amnestied.
Still, around one fourth (24.03%) neither agree not disagree, and another 28.58% - disagree with this.

e Overwhelming majority of Ukrainians (73.45%) agree that all those who belonged to the illegal armed
groups of "LPR / DPR" should be liable. Even more, strongly agree 58.81%. Only 11.59% disagree.

* The opinions whether the members of illegal armed groups of “LPR / DPR” who have NOT committed
serious crimes (torture, hostage-taking, murder or wounding of civilians or prisoners of war) should be
released from liability are split: 41.54% are supporting this idea with 36.06% - opposing.

* Absolute majority of respondents (77,18% with 65.30% - completely) support the idea that Russian
citizens who took part in the armed conflict in Donbas should be liable and not subject to amnesty.
Only 10.83% are of the opposite opinion.
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The amnesty will be applied to all former members of illegal armed
groups of "LPR / DPR" who have NOT committed serious crimes

2.58%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTKoBO He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree
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The amnesty will be applied to all former members of illegal armed
groups of "LPR / DPR" who have NOT committed serious crimes
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Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 26.48% 25.98% 34.14% 24.44% 17.98% 16.34%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 14.67% 12.44% 10.63% 10.84% 12.09% 9.15%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 23.30% 19.45% 19.29% 19.51% 18.61% 17.06%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 14.55% 20.37% 17.89% 18.60% 19.13% 17.68%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 17.73% 19.92% 15.54% 24.82% 29.36% 35.61%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 3.28% 1.83% 551% 1.79% 5 84% 4.18%
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Residents of the temporarily occupied territories who received a Russian passport
and took part in the armed conflict in Donbas but did not commit serious crimes
should be amnestied

2.14%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
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m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree
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Residents of the temporarily occupied territories who received a Russian
passport and took part in the armed conflict in Donbas but did not commit
serious crimes should be amnestied
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Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 22.34% 21.37% 24.92% 18.12% 14.49% 10.88%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 11.36% 10.46% 10.81% 12.06% 6.58% 5.12%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 29.98% 22.99% 25.35% 24.05% 23.23% 20.26%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 19.92% 21.07% 20.74% 20.07% 20.27% 19.03%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 15.59% 23.08% 15.41% 24.72% 32.68% 40.38%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 0.81% 1.03% 2. 779% 0.98% 5 759 4.33%

answer

LLkona School

MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis
HaYKMA NaUKMA




All those who belonged to the illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" should
be liable

1.98%

763%
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® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
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YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He Bignosinn/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer

LLIkoAa School
MoAITUYHOT AHaAITUKN for Policy Analysis

HaYKMA NaUKMA




All those who belonged to the illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR"
should be liable
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m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 6.23% 6.14% 6.96% 6.33% 10.75% 12.16%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 1.79% 2.33% 4.02% 2.92% 4.22% 5.91%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 12.11% 12.65% 7.48% 14.67% 14.10% 18.88%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 13.76% 13.61% 12.27% 14.37% 18.59% 16.05%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 65.29% 64.57% 67.84% 60.81% 49.30% 41.39%
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aXkKo signosictu/He Blp,n(;ilsfwér ifficult to answer / Did no 0.81% 0.70% 1.42% 0.91% 3.04% 5 61%
LLkona School
MoAITUUYHOT AHAAITUKK for Policy Analysis

HaYKMA NaUKMA




Members of illegal armed groups of “LPR / DPR” who have NOT
committed serious crimes (torture, hostage-taking, murder or wounding
of civilians or prisoners of war) will be released from liability

2.17%
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Members of illegal armed groups of “LPR / DPR” who have NOT committed serious crimes
(torture, hostage-taking, murder or wounding of civilians or prisoners of war) will be released
from liability
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m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 27.52% 23.96% 31.92% 22.80% 16.40% 18.35%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 18.12% 12.58% 12.00% 12.37% 10.82% 10.40%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 26.31% 18.37% 17.23% 23.53% 19.84% 18.12%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 13.81% 19.37% 20.78% 17.56% 21.54% 16.84%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 12.80% 23.97% 16.60% 22.44% 27.64% 32.36%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:xé?ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 1.45% 1.75% 1.48% 1.30% 3.759% 3.92%
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Russian citizens who took part in the armed conflict in Donbas will
be liabile and not subject to amnesty

2.13%
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Russian citizens who took part in the armed conflict in Donbas will be
liabile and not subject to amnesty
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e Majority of Ukrainians — almost half, 48.57% — agree that it is necessary to design employment
programs in the civil sector for former members of the illegal armed groups of “LPR / DPR” who
will be subject to amnesty. Two times more — 24.55% disagree with such measure and another
23.35% neither agree nor disagree.

e Over the half of respondents (54.19%) agree that special programs for former members of illegal
armed groups of "LPR / DPR" aimed at re-adjustment to civilian life, including educational and
psychosocial ones, should be created. One fourth — 26.11% are against and another 16.36%
neither agree nor disagree.

* 40.67% support the statement that special programs aimed at re-adjustment to civilian life for
former members of the illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" should be funded by Ukraine's
international partners. Still, one thirds of respondents (34.43%) express an opposite opinion.

* Decisive majority (60.13%) are sure that special programs aimed at re-adjustment to civilian life
for former members of the illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" should be funded by Russia. Three
time less people (20.14%) are against it.
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It is necessary to design employment programs in the civil sector for former
members of the illegal armed groups of “LPR / DPR” who will be subject to
amnesty

3.54%
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It is necessary to design employment programs in the civil sector for former
members of the illegal armed groups of “LPR / DPR” who will be subject to amnesty
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m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 24.74% 28.89% 23.77% 23.83% 18.67% 21.11%
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Special programs for former members of illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR"
aimed at readjustment to civilian life, including educational and psychosocial
ones, should be created

3.35%
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Special programs for former members of illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" aimed
at readjustment to civilian life, including educational and psychosocial ones, should
be created
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Special programs aimed at re-adjustment to civilian life for former members of the
illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" should be funded by Ukraine's international
partners

4.43%
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m BakKo signosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did
not answer
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Special programs aimed at re-adjustment to civilian life for former members of the
illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" should be funded by Ukraine's international
partners

40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
. i i I ] I I
0.00% af R a . i , .
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 28.29% 28.24% 35.32% 25.57% 19.87% 19.43%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 5.68% 5.28% 9.92% 7.92% 7.37% 7.74%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 23.20% 21.85% 17.44% 22.38% 19.56% 20.38%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 18.38% 17.09% 13.77% 14.32% 20.49% 16.61%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 21.96% 24.93% 18.83% 26.56% 26.32% 29.19%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 5.49% 5 62% 4.72% 3.24% 6.38% 6.66%
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Special programs aimed at re-adjustment to civilian life for former members of the
illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" should be funded by Russia

m A6contotHo He3droaHui/a/Absolutely disagree
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m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
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m BakKo signosictu/He Bignosinun/Difficult to answer / Did not answer
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Special programs aimed at re-adjustment to civilian life for former members of the
illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" should be funded by Russia
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M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 5.63% 5.55% 6.35% 4.37% 7.73% 6.84%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 12.34% 14.70% 12.37% 14.24% 17.03% 20.40%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 18.96% 14.43% 14.87% 16.33% 15.45% 14.32%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 41.25% 46.49% 49.73% 50.81% 38.26% 31.72%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,m;ii:xélsifﬁcult to answer / Did not 3.13% 3.71% 5 799 3.07% 6.37% 6.10%
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Dialogue 2

* Majority — almost half of respondents (47.84%) — state that they are not ready to
take part in the local joint round tables with former members of the illegal armed
groups of "LPR / DPR" to resolve specific issues. Still, more than one third
(35.54%) think that they are up to such task.
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After the end of the conflict, | am ready to take part in the local joint round tables with
former members of the illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" to resolve specific issues

2.46%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuit/a/Absolutely agree 13.83%

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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After the end of the conflict, | am ready to take part in the local joint round tables
with former members of the illegal armed groups of "LPR / DPR" to resolve specific
issues
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m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 41.70% 33.77% 40.49% 37.63% 33.50% 34.81%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 14.49% 14.34% 10.97% 8.06% 11.45% 9.28%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 17.25% 11.40% 14.70% 15.71% 12.89% 12.80%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 7.78% 17.40% 12.54% 15.41% 14.27% 12.49%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 17.25% 21.89% 18.26% 21.05% 24.86% 27.52%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not 1.53% 1.21% 3.05% 5 15% 3.03% 3.10%

answer
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On Lustrations and Liabilities




e Absolute majority (71.2%) of Ukrainians agree that those citizens of Ukraine in the
temporarily occupied territories who have obtained a Russian passport, i.e., Russian
citizenship, should renounce it after de-occupation. Even more, 63% absolutely agree
with this. At the same time, 15.5% are against.

e Similarly, absolute majority (66.1%, with 52.3% decisively) support an idea that Ukraine
should impose sanctions on foreigners who have illegally moved to the temporarily
occupied territories of Crimea, Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts. Only 16.2% are against this.

* Decisive majority of respondents (58.8%) agree that Ukraine should provide employment
programs for those who will be subject to lustration after de-occupation to avoid
unemployment. 17.65% are opposing this measure.
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All those citizens of Ukraine in the temporarily occupied territories who have

obtained a Russian passport, i.e., Russian citizenship, should renounce it after de-
occupation

2.81%

m A6contotHo He3droaHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

® Bakko signosictu/He signosinn/Difficult to answer / Did
not answer
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All those citizens of Ukraine in the temporarily occupied territories who have
obtained a Russian passport, i.e., Russian citizenship, should renounce it after
de-occupation
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M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 3.99% 5.14% 1.56% 4.83% 5.67% 7.15%
| TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 12.51% 10.64% 6.95% 8.67% 14.21% 14.23%
YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 9.82% 7.75% 8.24% 8.50% 8.32% 7.42%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 62.70% 65.25% 72.18% 66.30% 53.59% 49.77%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:\,cél:ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 1.28% 1.41% 3.12% 2 37% 3.62% 4.30%
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Ukraine should impose sanctions on foreigners who have illegally moved to the
temporarily occupied territories of Crimea, Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts

2.94%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He sBignosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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Ukraine should impose sanctions on foreigners who have illegally moved to
the temporarily occupied territories of Crimea, Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts
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M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree

W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer
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Ukraine should provide employment programs for those who will be
subject to lustration after de-occupation to avoid unemployment

m A6contoTHo He3drogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTKkoBo He3rogHwuit/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YactkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

® BaxKko signosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer
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Ukraine should provide employment programs for those who will be subject
to lustration after de-occupation to avoid unemployment
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M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree
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answer
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* Absolute majority of respondents (69.3%, with 53.3% completely) support that after de-
occupation, teachers who worked in schools in the temporarily occupied territories
should undergo additional checks. On the other hand, 18% are against such additional
checks.

* There is an overwhelming support (74.2%) for an idea that after the de-occupation,
workers of the "LPR /DPR" media should be liable. Even more, 59.6% completely agree
with this, while only 12.1% express opposite opinion.

» Surprisingly, less people, though still over the half (56.9%), are sure that after de-
occupation, only the leadership of the "LPR / DPR" media should be liable. 26.45
disagree with this statement.
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After de-occupation, teachers who worked in schools in the
temporarily occupied territories should undergo additional checks

1.24%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTKoBoO He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He Bignosinu/Difficult to answer /
Did not answer

16.01%
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After de-occupation, teachers who worked in schools in the temporarily
occupied territories should undergo additional checks
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YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree 13.66% 18.82% 16.14% 17.34% 14.89% 13.20%
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After the de-occupation, workers of the "LPR / DPR" media
should be liable

1.97%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTKoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
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14.64%

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictn/He signosinu/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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After the de-occupation, workers of the "LPR / DPR" media should be liable
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After de-occupation, only the leadership of the "LPR / DPR" media
should be liable

2.04%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

= Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not
answer

17.48%
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After de-occupation, only the leadership of the "LPR / DPR" media should be liable

m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree
B YacTkoBo HesroaHuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree

W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer
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* Absolute majority of Ukrainians — over two thirds (70.7%) approve that after de-
occupation, middle-level managers of municipal enterprises (e.g., water, transport or
power companies, hospitals) and local administrations should undergo additional checks.
More than half (51.4%) — completely approve such measures, while only 16.7% are
against them.

* Respondents also overwhelmingly (68.3%) support the statement that following the de-
occupation of Donbas, people working in local "LPR / DPR" administrations should not be
allowed to work in the civil service in Ukraine. Out of it, 55,1% agree with it completely
with only 15.6% holding opposite views.

e Similarly, 67.8% agree that following the de-occupation of Crimea, people working in
occupation local administrations should not be allowed to work in the civil service in
Ukraine. Furthermore, 54.5% completely agree with this, whilst only 15.8% are against.
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After de-occupation, middle-level managers of municipal enterprises (e.g., water,
transport or power companies, hospitals) and local administrations should undergo
additional checks

1.30%

m A6contotHo He3drogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
m YacTKoBO He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He sBignosinu/Difficult to answer /

. 19.29%
Did not answer
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After de-occupation, middle-level managers of municipal enterprises (e.g., water,
transport or power companies, hospitals) and local administrations should undergo
additional checks
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Following the de-occupation of Donbas, people working in local "LPR /
DPR" administrations should not be allowed to work in the civil service in
Ukraine

1.61%

m A6contoTHo He3rogHui/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Lliakom 3rogHuii/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer 13.22%
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Following the de-occupation of Donbas, people working in local "LPR / DPR"
administrations should not be allowed to work in the civil service in Ukraine
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Following the de-occupation of Crimea, people working in occupation local
administrations should not be allowed to work in the civil service in
Ukraine

1.57%
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Following the de-occupation of Crimea, people working in occupation local
administrations should not be allowed to work in the civil service in Ukraine
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On Elections

* A decisive majority (54.24%) agree that elections to local authorities should take place no
earlier than five years after de-occupation. A bit over 20% disagree with another 20%
neither agreeing not disagreeing.

e Almost two thirds of Ukrainians (65.18%) are sure that the right of residents of the
temporarily occupied territories to run for the Ukrainian Parliament should be limited for
a certain period. Against such limitations around 20% with 14% - decisively.

e Ukrainians are indecisive on the question regarding the possible limitations to the right
to vote in presidential and parliamentary elections for residents of the temporarily
occupied territories. While 51.49% think that it should be “the same as for all other
citizens of Ukraine, i.e., not limited”, another 46.45% think that it should be “limited for a
certain period”.
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Elections to local authorities could take place no earlier than five
years after de-occupation

m A6contotHo HedroaHuit/a/Absolutely
disagree

® YacTKoBo He3rogHwuii/a/Partially disagree

® | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no

YacTtkoBo 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree

m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He sianosinu/Difficult

to answer / Did not answer 15.84%
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Elections to local authorities could take place no earlier than five years after
de-occupation
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o | I II ] 1 i
0.00% . . I I
Kwuis / Kyiv MisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHnTp / Center MNisaeHb / South Cxip, / East
m A6contoTHO HesrogHuit/a/Absolutely disagree 13.70% 14.06% 9.80% 12.26% 18.31% 22.35%
M YacTKoBO HesrogHuii/a/Partially disagree 7.29% 6.93% 5.94% 8.35% 6.52% 8.04%
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no 22.48% 19.04% 17.30% 21.04% 21.40% 19.34%
YacTtrkoBso 3rogHuii/a/Partially agree 14.17% 17.48% 17.13% 16.42% 15.20% 12.58%
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree 39.22% 40.39% 45.79% 37.95% 31.83% 31.87%
W Baxko Bignosictu/He Bip,n(;ii:xé?ifﬁcult to answer / Did not 3.13% 2 10% 4.04% 3.98% 6.74% 5 83%
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The right of residents of the temporarily occupied territories to run
for the Ukrainian Parliament should be limited for a certain period

1.87%

m A6contoTHo HedrogHuii/a/Absolutely disagree
® YacTtkoBo He3rogHuii/a/Partially disagree
m | TaK, i Hi/Yes and no
YacTKkoBo 3rogHui/a/Partially agree
m Llinkom 3rogHuin/a/Absolutely agree

m Baxkko Bignosictu/He signosinn/Difficult to
answer / Did not answer
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The right of residents of the temporarily occupied territories to run for the
Ukrainian Parliament should be limited for a certain period
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B YacTkoBo HesroaHuii/a/Partially disagree
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YacTkoBo 3rogHuit/a/Partially agree
M Llinkom 3roaHuin/a/Absolutely agree

W Baxko Bignosictu/He signosinu/Difficult to answer / Did not

answer
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Kwuis / Kyiv
12.81%
6.55%
11.73%
18.31%
49.39%

1.20%

NisHiv / North
9.64%
6.99%
14.69%
17.09%
49.41%

2.18%

3axig, / West
8.00%
3.99%
10.11%
17.12%
59.75%

1.03%

LleHnTp / Center
14.07%
4.71%
13.63%
14.94%
51.12%

1.52%

MNisaeHb / South

20.78%
6.15%
13.60%
14.99%
41.62%

2.87%

Cxip, / East

24.69%
6.31%
15.46%
12.35%
38.37%

2.82%




The right to vote in presidential and parliamentary elections for
residents of the temporarily occupied territories should be:

2.05%

B Takum camum, fIK i ANA BCiX IHWKUX rPOMaAAH
YKpaiHu, To6T0 He obmerkyBatuca/The same as
for all other citizens of Ukraine is not limited

m O6bmerKeHe Ha neBHMIA cTpoK/Limited for a
certain period

= BAXKKO BIAMOBICTU/DIFFICULT TO ANSWER
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The right to vote in presidential and parliamentary elections for residents of
the temporarily occupied territories should be:

70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
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Kuis / Kyiv MNisHiu / North 3axig, / West LleHTp / Center MNisaeHsb / South Cxig, / East
B TaknMM camum, AK i 4NA BCiX iHWKX rpoMmagsH YKpaiHu, To6To He
obmexysaTucs / The same as for all other citizens of Ukraine, 44.07% 48.73% 39.30% 52.63% 60.83% 66.34%
ie not limited
B ObmeskeHe Ha neBHU cTpoK / Limited to a certain period 53.46% 49.50% 58.12% 45.59% 37.20% 31.86%
BAXKO BIAMNOBICTW / DIFFICULT TO ANSWER 2.47% 1.77% 2.58% 1.78% 1.96% 1.80%
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